Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Benjamin, Jayna B

Braden, Tracy John

Castle, Jacob John

Colvard, Jaymz E

Corbine, Tiera Josephine

Dennis, Samantha Casey

Eagleman, Michael Steven

Gonzales-Espinales, Enyar Johan

Guy, Brandon Carl

Hamilton, Denessa Ann

Hasty, Andrew Scott

Kolpien, Tevon Michael

Mccarty, Chase Aaron

Merrill, Milo Carson

Mier, Dylan Scott

Moe, Dean Dewyane

Noles, Cameron Blake

Oxley, Christian Dale
Pringle, Chelsea Nicole

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female
Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

1996
1992
1992

1999

1985

1991
1980

1996

1997

1995

1984
2001
1961

1993

1977
1994

31
37

25

28

27
30
30

23

38

32
42

27

25

28

38
21
62

30

46
28

Date In

5/11/2023
5/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/13/2023

5/11/2023
5/12/2023
5/16/2023

5/14/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023
5/10/2023

5/9/2023

5/13/2023

5/14/2023

5/11/2023
5/14/2023
5/13/2023

5/9/2023

5/12/2023
5/13/2023

Release
Date

5/19/2023

Charges

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC<200G OR =<4
PLANTS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

CHILD SEX OFFENDER WORKING WITH CHILDREN
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF THC

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



Rasmussen, Mary K
Robertson, Starla Angel
Roettger, Laura Rachel

Sanchez-Delgado, Madeline Elizabeth

Siemers, Ronald Thomas

Stoeklen, Alycia Kaye

Veitch, Quentin Patrick

Watkins, Tracie Carol

Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 29
Female: 12
Male: 17

Female
Female
Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

1962
1984
1988
1989

1988

1997

1969

1978

1993

61
38
34
33

34

25

53

44

29

5/16/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023

5/14/2023

5/13/2023

5/14/2023

5/13/2023

5/9/2023

5/10/2023

POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE =<1G
POSSESSION OF COCAINE
POSSESSION OF THC

3RD DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT
CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION



